

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 025095.00 **Counties:** KNOX
Letting Date: November 22, 2023 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 1 **Project(s):** 2509500
Contract Time: 05/30/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: RAWSON AV BDG #3173 OVR MEGUNTICOOK LOC 0.05 M SW OF WASH ST

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) FORD ENTERPRISES		(2) N F LUCE, INC.		(3) SARGENT CORPORATION	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 INITIAL GROUP				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	202.19	(225)	(225)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	118,500.00000	118,500.00
REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE				CY	CY				
0020	203.20	280.000	280.000	65.00000	18,200.00	20.00000	5,600.00	50.00000	14,000.00
COMMON EXCAVATION				CY	CY				
0030	203.24	10.000	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	30.00000	300.00	70.00000	700.00
COMMON BORROW				CY	CY				
0040	511.07	(1)	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
COFFERDAM: ABUTMENT 1				LS	LS				
0050	511.07	(1)	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
COFFERDAM: ABUTMENT 2				LS	LS				
0060	511.07	(1)	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	500.00000	500.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
COFFERDAM: PIER				LS	LS				
0070	526.301	(40)	(40)	3,400.00000	3,400.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I				LF	LF				
0080	610.16	197.000	197.000	90.00000	17,730.00	200.00000	39,400.00	175.00000	34,475.00
HEAVY RIPRAP				CY	CY				
0090	613.319	18.000	18.000	35.00000	630.00	10.00000	180.00	5.00000	90.00
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET				SY	SY				
0100	615.07	2.000	2.000	125.00000	250.00	100.00000	200.00	350.00000	700.00
LOAM				CY	CY				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 025095.00 **Counties:** KNOX
Letting Date: November 22, 2023 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 1 **Project(s):** 2509500
Contract Time: 05/30/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: RAWSON AV BDG #3173 OVR MEGUNTICOOK LOC 0.05 M SW OF WASH ST

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) FORD ENTERPRISES		(2) N F LUCE, INC.		(3) SARGENT CORPORATION	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 INITIAL GROUP				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0110	618.14	1.000	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	100.00	210.00000	210.00
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2				UN	UN				
0120	619.12	1.000	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	100.00	210.00000	210.00
MULCH				UN	UN				
0130	619.14	4.000	4.000	125.00000	500.00	200.00000	800.00	135.00000	540.00
EROSION CONTROL MIX				CY	CY				
0140	620.58	268.000	268.000	6.00000	1,608.00	10.00000	2,680.00	5.00000	1,340.00
EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE				SY	SY				
0150	629.05	40.000	40.000	75.00000	3,000.00	50.00000	2,000.00	40.00000	1,600.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME				HR	HR				
0160	631.12	80.000	80.000	165.00000	13,200.00	200.00000	16,000.00	145.00000	11,600.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)				HR	HR				
0170	631.172	80.000	80.000	115.00000	9,200.00	120.00000	9,600.00	112.00000	8,960.00
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)				HR	HR				
0180	652.35	150.000	150.000	10.00000	1,500.00	30.00000	4,500.00	40.00000	6,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS				SF	SF				
0190	652.361	(1)	(1)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,550.00000	2,550.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				CD	CD				
0200	656.75	(1)	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				LS	LS				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 025095.00 **Counties:** KNOX Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: November 22, 2023 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 1 **Project(s):** 2509500 Title : _____
Contract Time: 05/30/25 COMPLETION DATE Attest: _____
Contract Description: RAWSON AV BDG #3173 OVR MEGUNTICOOK LOC 0.05 M SW OF WASH ST Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) FORD ENTERPRISES		(2) N F LUCE, INC.		(3) SARGENT CORPORATION	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0210	659.10	(1)	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	29,600.00000	29,600.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00
MOBILIZATION				LS	LS				
Section Totals:					\$224,718.00		\$296,560.00		\$298,475.00
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:					\$224,718.00		\$296,560.00		\$298,475.00
Contract Item Totals					\$224,718.00		\$296,560.00		\$298,475.00
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals					\$224,718.00		\$296,560.00		298,475.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 025095.00 **Counties:** KNOX
Letting Date: November 22, 2023 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 1 **Project(s):** 2509500
Contract Time: 05/30/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: RAWSON AV BDG #3173 OVR MEGUNTICOOK LOC 0.05 M SW OF WASH ST

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(5) RANGER CONSTRUCTION CORP		(6) Eurovia Atlantic Coast LLC dba Northeast Paving	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	202.19	(225)	(225)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	173,080.50000	173,080.50	156,000.00000	156,000.00
REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE		CY	CY						
0020	203.20	280.000	280.000	25.00000	7,000.00	47.50000	13,300.00	64.00000	17,920.00
COMMON EXCAVATION		CY	CY						
0030	203.24	10.000	10.000	25.00000	250.00	86.00000	860.00	105.00000	1,050.00
COMMON BORROW		CY	CY						
0040	511.07	(1)	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	34,120.00000	34,120.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
COFFERDAM: ABUTMENT 1		LS	LS						
0050	511.07	(1)	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	34,120.00000	34,120.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
COFFERDAM: ABUTMENT 2		LS	LS						
0060	511.07	(1)	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	46,799.50000	46,799.50	35,000.00000	35,000.00
COFFERDAM: PIER		LS	LS						
0070	526.301	(40)	(40)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,601.50000	4,601.50	7,000.00000	7,000.00
PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I		LF	LF						
0080	610.16	197.000	197.000	80.00000	15,760.00	100.50000	19,798.50	170.00000	33,490.00
HEAVY RIPRAP		CY	CY						
0090	613.319	18.000	18.000	10.00000	180.00	8.50000	153.00	8.00000	144.00
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET		SY	SY						
0100	615.07	2.000	2.000	250.00000	500.00	285.50000	571.00	200.00000	400.00
LOAM		CY	CY						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 025095.00 **Counties:** KNOX
Letting Date: November 22, 2023 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 1 **Project(s):** 2509500
Contract Time: 05/30/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: RAWSON AV BDG #3173 OVR MEGUNTICOOK LOC 0.05 M SW OF WASH ST

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(5) RANGER CONSTRUCTION CORP		(6) Eurovia Atlantic Coast LLC dba Northeast Paving	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0110	618.14	1.000	1.000	250.00000	250.00	52.50000	52.50	160.00000	160.00
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2		UN	UN						
0120	619.12	1.000	1.000	250.00000	250.00	52.50000	52.50	160.00000	160.00
MULCH		UN	UN						
0130	619.14	4.000	4.000	125.00000	500.00	45.00000	180.00	130.00000	520.00
EROSION CONTROL MIX		CY	CY						
0140	620.58	268.000	268.000	5.00000	1,340.00	8.50000	2,278.00	6.00000	1,608.00
EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE		SY	SY						
0150	629.05	40.000	40.000	55.00000	2,200.00	65.50000	2,620.00	48.00000	1,920.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME		HR	HR						
0160	631.12	80.000	80.000	100.00000	8,000.00	165.00000	13,200.00	180.00000	14,400.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0170	631.172	80.000	80.000	75.00000	6,000.00	110.00000	8,800.00	124.00000	9,920.00
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0180	652.35	150.000	150.000	10.00000	1,500.00	40.50000	6,075.00	24.00000	3,600.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF	SF						
0190	652.361	(1)	(1)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	6,971.50000	6,971.50	8,000.00000	8,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD						
0200	656.75	(1)	(1)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	1,967.50000	1,967.50	20,000.00000	20,000.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND		LS	LS						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 025095.00 **Counties:** KNOX Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: November 22, 2023 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 1 **Project(s):** 2509500 Title : _____
Contract Time: 05/30/25 COMPLETION DATE Attest: _____
Contract Description: RAWSON AV BDG #3173 OVR MEGUNTICOOK LOC 0.05 M SW OF WASH ST Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(5) RANGER CONSTRUCTION CORP		(6) Eurovia Atlantic Coast LLC dba Northeast Paving	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 INITIAL GROUP				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
0210	659.10	(1)	(1)	37,000.00000	37,000.00	27,327.00000	27,327.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00
MOBILIZATION		LS	LS						
Section Totals:				\$374,730.00		\$396,928.00		\$423,292.00	
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:				\$374,730.00		\$396,928.00		\$423,292.00	
Contract Item Totals				\$374,730.00		\$396,928.00		\$423,292.00	
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Contract Grand Totals				\$374,730.00		\$396,928.00		423,292.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 025095.00 **Counties:** KNOX
Letting Date: November 22, 2023 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 1 **Project(s):** 2509500
Contract Time: 05/30/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: RAWSON AV BDG #3173 OVR MEGUNTICOOK LOC 0.05 M SW OF WASH ST

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(7) CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(8) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 INITIAL GROUP				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0010	202.19	(225)	(225)	242,000.00000	242,000.00	333,628.00000	333,628.00		
REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE				CY	CY				
0020	203.20	280.000	280.000	40.00000	11,200.00	36.00000	10,080.00		
COMMON EXCAVATION				CY	CY				
0030	203.24	10.000	10.000	60.00000	600.00	49.00000	490.00		
COMMON BORROW				CY	CY				
0040	511.07	(1)	(1)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
COFFERDAM: ABUTMENT 1				LS	LS				
0050	511.07	(1)	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
COFFERDAM: ABUTMENT 2				LS	LS				
0060	511.07	(1)	(1)	1.00000	1.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00		
COFFERDAM: PIER				LS	LS				
0070	526.301	(40)	(40)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00		
PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I				LF	LF				
0080	610.16	197.000	197.000	200.00000	39,400.00	89.00000	17,533.00		
HEAVY RIPRAP				CY	CY				
0090	613.319	18.000	18.000	11.00000	198.00	3.00000	54.00		
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET				SY	SY				
0100	615.07	2.000	2.000	100.00000	200.00	66.00000	132.00		
LOAM				CY	CY				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 025095.00 **Counties:** KNOX
Letting Date: November 22, 2023 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 1 **Project(s):** 2509500
Contract Time: 05/30/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: RAWSON AV BDG #3173 OVR MEGUNTICOOK LOC 0.05 M SW OF WASH ST

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(7) CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(8) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 INITIAL GROUP				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0110	618.14	1.000	1.000	300.00000	300.00	75.00000	75.00		
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2				UN	UN				
0120	619.12	1.000	1.000	300.00000	300.00	75.00000	75.00		
MULCH				UN	UN				
0130	619.14	4.000	4.000	120.00000	480.00	66.00000	264.00		
EROSION CONTROL MIX				CY	CY				
0140	620.58	268.000	268.000	11.00000	2,948.00	5.00000	1,340.00		
EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE				SY	SY				
0150	629.05	40.000	40.000	50.00000	2,000.00	65.00000	2,600.00		
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME				HR	HR				
0160	631.12	80.000	80.000	150.00000	12,000.00	155.00000	12,400.00		
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)				HR	HR				
0170	631.172	80.000	80.000	110.00000	8,800.00	118.00000	9,440.00		
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)				HR	HR				
0180	652.35	150.000	150.000	45.00000	6,750.00	24.00000	3,600.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS				SF	SF				
0190	652.361	(1)	(1)	3,400.00000	3,400.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				CD	CD				
0200	656.75	(1)	(1)	7,000.00000	7,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				LS	LS				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 025095.00 **Counties:** KNOX Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: November 22, 2023 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 1 **Project(s):** 2509500 Title : _____
Contract Time: 05/30/25 COMPLETION DATE Attest: _____
Contract Description: RAWSON AV BDG #3173 OVR MEGUNTICOOK LOC 0.05 M SW OF WASH ST Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(7) CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(8) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 INITIAL GROUP				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0210	659.10	(1)	(1)	49,000.00000	49,000.00	47,500.00000	47,500.00		
MOBILIZATION LS LS									
Section Totals:					\$481,577.00		\$524,211.00		
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:					\$481,577.00		\$524,211.00		
Contract Item Totals					\$481,577.00		\$524,211.00		
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals					\$0.00		\$0.00		
Contract Grand Totals					\$481,577.00		\$524,211.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Maine Department of Transportation

11/22/2023

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 1 **Contract ID:** 025095.00 **Counties:** KNOX
Letting Date: November 22, 2023 11:00 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Contract Time: 05/30/25 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: RAWSON AV BDG #3173 OVR MEGUNTICOOK LOC 0.05 M SW OF WASH ST **Project(s):** 2509500

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	004909 FORD ENTERPRISES	\$224,718.00	100.00%
2	001982 N F LUCE, INC.	\$296,560.00	131.97%
3	000707 SARGENT CORPORATION	\$298,475.00	132.82%
4	000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$374,730.00	166.76%
5	003795 RANGER CONSTRUCTION CORP	\$396,928.00	176.63%
6	003318 Eurovia Atlantic Coast LLC dba Northeast Paving	\$423,292.00	188.37%
7	000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$481,577.00	214.30%
8	003036 GORDON CONTRACTING INC.	\$524,211.00	233.28%